

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0804-90-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 05 Ottobre 2017 15:31:19

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo : 94482

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON05 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 05 Ottobre 2017 15:31:19

Data/Ora Inizio : 05 Ottobre 2017 15:31:20

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS S.p.A. - Clarification press

release tender Riyadh

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

Ansaldo STS

A Hitachi Group Company

Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce R.E.A. n. 421689
Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160862

Direction and coordination of Hitachi Ltd Press Office: Tel. +39 010 6552068 - Fax +39 010 6552939 www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa, 5 October 2017

CLARIFICATION

The Company, due to the recent news related to the ongoing Operation and Maintenance tender of Riyadh Metro, states:

Ansaldo STS, in consortium with another partner, is taking part at the operation and maintenance tender for Metro Riyadh.

The tender, as of today, is still ongoing and the Company has not received any communication regarding the result.

Any article or news which reports differently, do not correspond to the truth.

As usual the Company will directly and immediately inform the market in case of awarding of the contract.

External Relations:

Ansaldo STS

Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068

andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com

Numero di Pagine: 3